JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS — 2007 SESSION
HUMAN SERVICES SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

May 31, 2007 Hearing Room F
1:00 p.m. Tapes: 107B, 108
Members Present: Sen. Carter, Chair Rep. Boone, Vice-Chair

Sen. Westlund Rep. Garrard

Sen. Gordly Rep. Kotek

Sen. Winters Rep. Morgan

Sen. Bates Rep. Nathanson

Sen. Morrisette, ex officio

Members Excused:

Staff Present: Sheila Baker, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office

Measures or Issues Heard: HB 2469-A, Relating to public assistance for families with dependent
children — Public Hearing and Public Testimony

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 108A
003 Chair Carter Calls the meeting to order at 1:10 p.m.
008 Chair Carter Opens Public Hearing on HB 2469-A, Relating to public
assistance for families with dependent children.
010 Sheila Baker, Legislative Presents HB 2469 Relating to public assistance for families
Fiscal Office with dependent children (Exhibit #1);
Presents Staff Measure Summary on SB 2469 (Exhibit #2).
020 Rep. Kotek Presents power point presentation on SB 2469 (Exhibit #3).
112 Rep. Boone
125 Chair Carter
134 Vic Todd, Administrator,
Office of Self Sufficiency

Programs, Children,
Adults and Families
Division, Department of
Human Services

141 Rep. Kotek
196 Chair Carter
200 Mr. Todd
209 Sen. Winters
221 Rep. Kotek
266 Chair Carter
267 Mr. Todd
268 Chair Carter
270 Mr. Todd
276 Rep. Garrard

291 Rep. Kotek



314
319
332
344

360
371
380
395
403
417
435
441
TAPE 107B

001
003

007
009
013
018
022
024

025
026

030
036
037
038
051
064
082
099
102

151
163

165
173
184
194
208

Mr. Todd
Chair Carter
Rep. Kotek

Dave Lyda, Manager,
TANF, Office of Self
Sufficiency Programs,
Children, Adults and
Families Division,
Department of Human
Services

Chair Carter
Mr. Lyda
Sen. Winters
Rep. Kotek
Sen. Winters
Rep. Kotek
Sen. Winters
Mr. Lyda

Mr. Lyda
Sen. Winters

Rep. Kotek
Sen. Winters
Rep. Kotek
Chair Carter
Mr. Todd
Chair Carter

Rep. Kotek
Chair Carter

Ms. Baker
Sen. Winters
Ms. Baker
Chair Carter
Sen. Winters
Mr. Todd
Rep. Kotek
Mr. Todd
Rep. Kotek

Rep. Garrard
Chair Carter

Mr. Todd
Chair Carter
Rep. Kotek
Sen. Gordly
Mr. Lyda

Continues his response.



224
255
269

276
280

283
284
289
309
314
357

375
435
TAPE 108B

001
023

028

036
048

052
061

064
096
132
157
161
167
189
222
278

284
285

Additional Exhibits:

Sen. Gordly
Chair Carter
Sen. Gordly

Mr. Todd
Sen. Gordly

Mr. Todd
Sen. Winters
Rep. Kotek
Sen. Winters
Rep. Kotek
Chair Carter

lan Finch
Julie Bennette

Ms. Bennette
Sen. Winters

Sen. Gordly

Brena Lopez
Chair Carter

Sen. Gordly
Chair Carter

Emily Katz

Sara Merten

Patti Whitney-Wise
Chair Carter

Rep. Garrard

John Mullin

Marcia Kelley
Ellen Lowe

Chair Carter

Ms. Baker

Chair Carter

Presents written testimony (Exhibit #4).

Presents oral testimony.
Presents oral testimony.

Continues her testimony.

Presents written testimony (Exhibit #5).

Presents written testimony (Exhibit #6).
Presents written testimony (Exhibit #7).
Presents written testimony (Exhibit #8).

Presents written testimony (Exhibit #9).
Presents oral testimony.
Presents oral testimony.

Adjourns the meeting at 2:34 p.m.

Witness Registration sheets submitted by staff (Exhibit #10).



