## JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS – 2007 SESSION HUMAN SERVICES SUBCOMMITTEE

## MEETING INDEX

May 31, 2007 1:00 p.m. Hearing Room F Tapes: 107B, 108

Members Present:	Sen. Carter, Chair Sen. Westlund Sen. Gordly Sen. Winters Sen. Bates Sen. Morrisette, <i>ex officio</i>	Rep. Boone, Vice-Chair Rep. Garrard Rep. Kotek Rep. Morgan Rep. Nathanson
Members Excused:		
Staff Present:	Sheila Baker, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office	
Measures or Issues Heard:	HB 2469-A, Relating to public assistance for families with dependent children – Public Hearing and Public Testimony	

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter	Speaker	Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 108A		
003	Chair Carter	Calls the meeting to order at 1:10 p.m.
008	Chair Carter	<b>Opens Public Hearing</b> on HB 2469-A, Relating to public assistance for families with dependent children.
010	Sheila Baker, Legislative Fiscal Office	Presents HB 2469 Relating to public assistance for families with dependent children <b>(Exhibit #1)</b> ;
		Presents Staff Measure Summary on SB 2469 (Exhibit #2).
020	Rep. Kotek	Presents power point presentation on SB 2469 (Exhibit #3).
112	Rep. Boone	
125	Chair Carter	
134	Vic Todd, Administrator, Office of Self Sufficiency Programs, Children, Adults and Families Division, Department of Human Services	
141	Rep. Kotek	
196	Chair Carter	
200	Mr. Todd	
209	Sen. Winters	
221	Rep. Kotek	
266	Chair Carter	
267	Mr. Todd	
268	Chair Carter	
270	Mr. Todd	
276	Rep. Garrard	
291	Rep. Kotek	

314	Mr. Todd		
314	Chair Carter		
332	Rep. Kotek		
344	Dave Lyda, Manager, TANF, Office of Self Sufficiency Programs, Children, Adults and Families Division, Department of Human Services		
360	Chair Carter		
371	Mr. Lyda		
380	Sen. Winters		
395	Rep. Kotek		
403	Sen. Winters		
417	Rep. Kotek		
435	Sen. Winters		
441	Mr. Lyda		
<b>TAPE 107B</b>			
001	Mr. Lyda	Continues his response.	
003	Sen. Winters		
007	Rep. Kotek		
009	Sen. Winters		
013	Rep. Kotek		
018	Chair Carter		
022	Mr. Todd		
024	Chair Carter		
025	Rep. Kotek		
026	Chair Carter		
030	Ms. Baker		
036	Sen. Winters		
037	Ms. Baker		
038	Chair Carter		
051	Sen. Winters		
064	Mr. Todd		
082	Rep. Kotek		
099	Mr. Todd		
102	Rep. Kotek		
151	Rep. Garrard		
163	Chair Carter		
165	Mr. Todd		
173	Chair Carter		
184	Rep. Kotek		
194	Sen. Gordly		
208	Mr. Lyda		

224	Sen. Gordly	
255	Chair Carter	
269	Sen. Gordly	
276	Mr. Todd	Presents written testimony (Exhibit #4).
280	Sen. Gordly	
283	Mr. Todd	
284	Sen. Winters	
289	Rep. Kotek	
309	Sen. Winters	
314	Rep. Kotek	
357	Chair Carter	
375	lan Finch	Presents oral testimony.
435	Julie Bennette	Presents oral testimony.
TAPE 108B		
001	Ms. Bennette	Continues her testimony.
023	Sen. Winters	
028	Sen. Gordly	
036	Brena Lopez	Presents written testimony (Exhibit #5).
048	Chair Carter	
052	Sen. Gordly	
061	Chair Carter	
064	Emily Katz	Presents written testimony (Exhibit #6).
096	Sara Merten	Presents written testimony (Exhibit #7).
132	Patti Whitney-Wise	Presents written testimony (Exhibit #8).
157	Chair Carter	
161	Rep. Garrard	
167	John Mullin	Presents written testimony (Exhibit #9).
189	Marcia Kelley	Presents oral testimony.
222	Ellen Lowe	Presents oral testimony.
278	Chair Carter	
284	Ms. Baker	
285	Chair Carter	Adjourns the meeting at 2:34 p.m.

<u>Additional Exhibits:</u> Witness Registration sheets submitted by staff (Exhibit #10).